15 W AC-DC Power Supply PAC15E_BS3-Series
HY-LINE Power Components Vertriebs GmbH HY-LINE AG
Inselkammerstraße 10 Hochstrasse 355
D-82008 Unterhaching CH-8200 Schaffhausen
Tel.: 089 614 503-10 Tel.: 052 647 42 00
E-Mail: power@hy-line.de E-Mail: info@hy-line.ch
● PCB-mountable plastic case
● 85 … 305 VAC or 100 … 430 VDC universal input range

MIL-HDBK-217F@25°C
> 500 000 h
 Part number structure
Brand Type Output
power
Series Output voltage Rev. Outputs Mounting
P PHI-CON AC AC/DC-Converter 15 15 W E 03 3.3V B S3 single Blank PCB
    05 5 V   A2 Chassis
    12 12 V   A4 DIN-Rail
    15 15 V
    24 24 V
    48 48 V
Example: PAC15E24BS3 PHI-CON AC/DC-Converter, Pout 15 W, E-Serie, Vout 24 V, Single Output, for PCB mounting
15 W AC-DC Power Supply PAC15E_BS3-Series
HY-LINE Power Components Vertriebs GmbH HY-LINE AG
Inselkammerstraße 10 Hochstrasse 355
D-82008 Unterhaching CH-8200 Schaffhausen
Tel.: 089 614 503-10 Tel.: 052 647 42 00
E-Mail: power@hy-line.de E-Mail: info@hy-line.ch
Figure 1    Output ripple & noise measure circuit (BW 20 MHz)
Figure 2    Typical application circuit
Table A for circuit Figure 2
Model Fuse (time delayed type) Co1
Cer. cap.
Co2
El. cap
TVS
[A] [VAC] [µF] [µF] type
PAC15E03BS3 2 300 1 680 SMBJ7.0A
PAC15E05BS3 2 300 1 680 SMBJ7.0A
PAC15E12BS3 2 300 1 220 SMBJ20A
PAC15E15BS3 2 300 1 220 SMBJ20A
PAC15E24BS3 2 300 1 68 SMBJ30A
PAC15E48BS3 2 300 1 33 SMBJ64A
Figure 3     Application circuit and example for ripple and noise reduction
 Table B for circuit Figure 3
Model
Fuse (time
delayed
type)
MOVa MOVb GDT (Gas
Discharge
Tube)
Rs
Wire -
type
Cx
[X2]
LCM
Common
mode
MOVc CY Co1 Co2 TVS
[A] [VAC] Type Type Type  [µF] [mH]  [nF] [VAC] See Table A
PAC15E03BS3 2 300 S20K350 S14K350 B5G3600 2 Ω, 3 W 0.15 10 S07K350 2.2 400
PAC15E05BS3 2 300 S20K350 S14K350 B5G3600 2 Ω, 3 W 0.15 10 S07K350 2.2 400
PAC15E12BS3 2 300 S20K350 S14K350 B5G3600 2 Ω, 3 W 0.15 10 S07K350 2.2 400
PAC15E15BS3 2 300 S20K350 S14K350 B5G3600 2 Ω, 3 W 0.15 10 S07K350 2.2 400
PAC15E24BS3 2 300 S20K350 S14K350 B5G3600 2 Ω, 3 W 0.15 10 S07K350 2.2 400
PAC15E48BS3 2 300 S20K350 S14K350 B5G3600 2 Ω, 3 W 0.15 10 S07K350 2.2 400
Page 2 of 5
15 W AC-DC Power Supply PAC15E_BS3-Series
HY-LINE Power Components Vertriebs GmbH HY-LINE AG
Inselkammerstraße 10 Hochstrasse 355
D-82008 Unterhaching CH-8200 Schaffhausen
Tel.: 089 614 503-10 Tel.: 052 647 42 00
E-Mail: power@hy-line.de E-Mail: info@hy-line.ch
Page 3 of 5
15 W AC-DC Power Supply PAC15E_BS3-Series
HY-LINE Power Components Vertriebs GmbH HY-LINE AG
Inselkammerstraße 10 Hochstrasse 355
D-82008 Unterhaching CH-8200 Schaffhausen
Tel.: 089 614 503-10 Tel.: 052 647 42 00
E-Mail: power@hy-line.de E-Mail: info@hy-line.ch